PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
So Hee HEO	11/09/2010
Jae Kyung LEE	11/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	150-721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12873873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: mail@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K-1102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Oren

Total Attachments: 1

source=k-1102-assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1287

PATENT REEL: 025362 FRAME: 0936 Docket No.:

K-1102

ASSIGNMENT

		With the Principle of the Control of	
here	In consideration of the premises and other good and valueby acknowledged, the undersigned,	uable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which	is
(1)	So Hee HEO	(4)	
(2)	Jae Kyung LEE	(5)	_
(3)		(6)	
who	have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign a	and transfer unto	
	LG Elect	tronics Inc.	
		g, Youngdungpo-gu	
		Republic of Korea	
	uccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the el J.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined	m
A_I	DIGITAL BROADCAST RECEIVER AND A M	METHOD FOR PROVIDING A GRAPHICAL USE	R
	TERFACE		_
	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was file 873,873; or	ed on <u>September 1, 2010</u> , and identified by United States Serial N	o.
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was execu	ited on,	
Lett rene Con	ers Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim pri wals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that or	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United Stat iority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Internation SIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and leguid application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	es, ıal
assig grow	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of ans and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, i	trest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for at the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereo- ers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative invention hereby transferred.	rs,
	AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & diffication that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with lemark Office, for recordation of this document.	ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any furth the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Association (Control of the Control of the Con	er ad
SIG	NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1)	A U	2010.11.	
	Name: So Hee HEO	2010.11.9	
2)	Name: Jae Kyung LEE	2010-11.01	
3)	N		
	Name:		
4)	Name:		
5)	Name:		

PATENT REEL: 025362 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 11/15/2010

Name: